



CONSOLIDATED
OIL WELL
SERVICES, INC.
AN INFINITY COMPANY

REMIT TO
Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc.
Dept. 1228
Denver, CO 80256

MAIN OFFICE
P.O. Box 884
Chanute, KS 66720
620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676
FAX 620/431-0012

INVOICE Invoice # 200187

Invoice Date: 10/17/2005 Terms: 0/30,n/30 Page 1

COLT ENERGY INC.
304 N. JEFFERSON
P.O. BOX 388
IOLA KS 66749
(620)365-3111

~~K. KING 5-25~~ *KAR King 5-25*
7611
10-10-05

Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total
1126A	THICK SET CEMENT	110.00	13.0000	1430.00
1110A	KOL SEAL (50# BAG)	18.00	16.9000	304.20
1118A	S-5 GEL/ BENTONITE (50#)	4.00	6.6300	26.52
1102	CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#)	1.60	30.5000	48.80
1111A	SODIUM METASILICATE	100.00	1.5500	155.00
1123	CITY WATER	3000.00	.0122	36.60
4404	4 1/2" RUBBER PLUG	1.00	38.0000	38.00

Description	Hours	Unit Price	Total
437 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT)	4.00	87.00	348.00
442 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY	222.64	1.00	222.64
463 CEMENT PUMP	1.00	765.00	765.00
463 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY)	40.00	3.00	120.00



Parts:	2039.12	Freight:	.00	Tax:	133.58	AR	3628.34
Labor:	.00	Misc:	.00	Total:	3628.34		
Sublt:	.00	Supplies:	.00	Change:	.00		

Signed _____ Date _____

BARTLESVILLE, OK
P.O. Box 1453 74005
918/338-0808

EUREKA, KS
820 E. 7th 67045
620/583-7664

OTTAWA, KS
2631 So. Eisenhower Ave. 66067
785/242-4044

GILLETTE, WY
300 Enterprise Avenue 82716
307/686-4914

THAYER, KS
8655 Dorn Road 66776
620/839-5269

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.
 P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 07611

LOCATION Eureka

FOREMAN Troy Strickler

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET
 CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
10-10-05	1828	K+L King S-2S				Labette	
CUSTOMER Colt Energy Inc.		Gus Jones		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 388				463	Alan		
CITY Iola		STATE Ks	ZIP CODE	442	Calin		
				437	Larry		

JOB TYPE <u>Longstring</u>	HOLE SIZE <u>6 3/4</u>	HOLE DEPTH <u>1058'</u>	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT <u>4 1/2"</u>
CASING DEPTH <u>1048'</u>	DRILL PIPE	TUBING	OTHER <u>PBTD 1045'</u>
SLURRY WEIGHT <u>13.4"</u>	SLURRY VOL <u>33.8 Bbl</u>	WATER gal/sk <u>8"</u>	CEMENT LEFT in CASING <u>3'</u>
DISPLACEMENT <u>16.6</u>	DISPLACEMENT PSI <u>700 PSI</u>	<u>Bump Plug 1200</u>	RATE

REMARKS: Safety Meeting: Rig up to 4 1/2" casing. Break Circulation w/ 20 Bbl Fresh water Pump 10 Bbl Gel-Flush, 1sk Cacl₂, 2sk Metasilicate, Mixed 110sk Thickset Cement w/ 8" Kol-Seal @ 13.4" Per/sk Yield 1.73. Wash out Pump + lines. Shut down. Released Plug. Displaced w/ 16.6 Bbl water. Final Pump Pressure 700 PSI Bump Plug to 1200 PSI. Wait 2mins Released Pressure. Float held Good Cement Returns to Surface = 7Bbl slurry to Pit. Job Complete. Rig down.

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	765.00	765.00
5406	40	MILEAGE	3.00	120.00
1126 A	110sk	Thickset Cement	13.00	1430.00
1110 A	18sk	Kol-Seal 8" Per/sk	16.90	304.20
1118 A	4sk	Gel-Flush	6.63	26.52
1102	80"	Cacl ₂	.61"	48.80
1111 A	100"	Metasilicate Ae-Flush	1.55"	155.00
5407 A	6.05 Tons	40 miles Bulk Truck	.92	222.64
5502 C	4hrs	80 Bbl Vac Truck	87.00 ^{per hr}	348.00
1123	3000gal	City Water	12.20 ^{per 1000 gal}	36.60
4404	1	4 1/2 Top Rubber Plug	38.00	38.00
Thank You!			Sub Total	3494.76
			6.5% SALES TAX	133.58
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	3628.34

AUTHORIZATION  TITLE 200187 DATE _____